## Swami Rama Himalayan University Office of the Registrar

SRHU/Reg/OO/2024-147

Date: 5th October, 2024

## OFFICE ORDER

I am directed to inform that the Board of Management of the University in its 43<sup>rd</sup> Meeting under Agenda Item 43/10 has determined the fee structure for UG Medical programme - MBBS under Himalayan Institute of Medical Sciences, for Admission Batch 2024, as follows:

Heads		1
Tuition Fee per annum		Rs. 15,54,000/- (Rupees fifteen lakhs fifty four thousand only)
	Category	Rs. 21,00,000/- (Rupees twenty one lakhs only)
Non-Refundable Admission Fee (one time) for all categories		Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees fifty thousand only)
Refundable Security Fee (one time) for all categories		Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees two lakhs only)
for all categories	For Non-AC rooms on twin sharing basis	Rs. 90,000/- (Rupees ninety thousand only) per annum
	For AC rooms on twin sharing basis	Rs. 1,20,000/- (Rupees one lakh twenty thousand only) per annum
Enrollment Fee (one time) for all categories		Rs. 1,000/- (Rupees one thousand only)
Charges for Hepatitis-B vaccination for all categories		Rs. 1,500/- (Rupees one thousand five hundred only)
Sports-ware (Student Kit & Blazer)		Rs. 4,500/- (Rupees four thousand five hundred only)
University Examination Fee		As per University rules as and when required
Mess charges		As per actuals (Rs. 84,000/-)

Note: On successful completion of the programme, student is required to register for Alumni Association and Convocation.

By Order,

Pariota

for kind information please

Copy to:

Hon'ble President

Hon'ble Vice Chancellor

Director General (Academic Development)

Finance Officer

Principal, Himalayan Institute of Medical Sciences

Vice Principal (UG medical programme)